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Important Update
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Wed 3/10/2021 12:40 PM

To:Candice Batton <cbatton@unomaha.edu>;Cecil Hicks Jr <clhicks@unomaha.edu>;Charlie Foster <cfoster2@unl.edu>;Elvira Abrica <elvira.abrica@unl.edu>;Emily J
Mcelroy <emily.mcelroy@unmc.edu>;Gilbert Hinga <hingag2@unk.edu>;Giovanni S Jones <giovanni.jones@unmc.edu>;Gwendolyn Combs <gcombs2@unl.edu>;Jonathan
Benjamin-Alvarado <jalvarado@unomaha.edu>;Juan Guzman <guzmanj@unk.edu>;Karen Kassebaum <kkassebaum2@unl.edu>;Linda M Cunningham
<lcunning@unmc.edu>;Marco Barker <marco.barker@unl.edu>;Martonia Gaskill <gaskillmc@unk.edu>;Mary Chinnock Petroski <petroskimj@unk.edu>;Nkenge Friday
<nkenge.friday@unl.edu>;Richard Bischoff <rbischoff2@unl.edu>;Sharon Obasi <obasis2@unk.edu>;Sheritta A Strong <sastrong@unmc.edu>;Shirley F Delair
<shirley.delair@unmc.edu>

Cc:cooplewllc <cooplewllc@gmail.com>;Cecil Hicks Jr <clhicks@unomaha.edu>;Charlie Foster <cfoster2@unl.edu>;Emily J Mcelroy <emily.mcelroy@unmc.edu>;Giovanni
S Jones <giovanni.jones@unmc.edu>;Juan Guzman <guzmanj@unk.edu>;Richard Bischoff <rbischoff2@unl.edu>;Stancia Jenkins <sjenkins@nebraska.edu>

Good Afternoon All,
| hope your week has gotten off to a good start and that you are enjoying the wonderful weather!

First off, | applaud the Climate Survey Project Charter Team for the excellent work that has been completed in preparation for Phase | of the System
D&l climate survey. Dr. Gaskill, your leadership, laser focus, and attention to detail throughout the process is greatly appreciated.

In the spirit of transparency, | am sharing an update with you about the UN System Climate Survey. President Carter has heard concerns regarding
the timing of the survey release. | will be meeting with him Monday to discuss a revised timeline that he has proposed and will provide the Project
Charter Team (Climate Survey) and D.O.C. with an update. This will in no way dismantle the excellent work that has been completed for Phase | of
the survey - the topical areas for the first phase have been identified and will be shared with the researcher soon. It is my hope that this adjusted
timeline between the launch of Phase | and Phase Il will increase the quality of the final instrument for Phase ll/the full survey — one that speaks to
the specific areas of interest to the University of Nebraska.

| will follow up with everyone Monday. Thank you for your on-going support.

Best Regards,
Stancia

Stancia Jenkins

Chief Diversity and Inclusion Officer
University of Nebraska

Varner Hall

3835 Holdrege Street

Lincoln, NE 68583-0743

PH: 402-472-5270
sjenkins@nebraska.edu
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